

### PRESS NOTE

## d'AMICO INTERNATIONAL SHIPPING S.A. RECEIVES THE CITYWIRE ELITE COMPANIES AWARDS IN THE EMEA TRANSPORTATION CATEGORY

Luxembourg – xx June 2023 – d'Amico International Shipping S.A. (Italian Stock Exchange: DIS.MI) (the "Company" or "DIS"), a leading international shipping company specializing in the product tanker market, announces that it has been named winner of the Citywire Elite Companies Awards in the EMEA Transportation category.

**Citywire Elite Companies Awards** each year crowns the leading companies in 31 sectors worldwide, as voted by the world's top fund managers through a methodology approved by independent analysts AKG, which selects the best performers among 10,000 equity portfolio managers evaluated by Citywire. The Citywire Elite Companies Awards recognize the five companies most highly rated by a panel of 381 elite portfolio managers based on Citywire's exclusive assessment of portfolio managers' level of conviction.

Last year d'Amico International Shipping S.A achieved a record net profit of \$134.9 million.

#### Paolo d'Amico, President and CEO of d'Amico International Shipping, said:

"We are proud to have been selected by the world's top fund managers for this award that is a recognition of the Group's efforts in recent years and the excellent financial results achieved. This year, four of the five companies selected in the Emea transportation category of the Citywire Elite Companies Awards are shipping companies, demonstrating the strength of our sector, which international fund managers continue to monitor and hold in the highest regard for their investments."

The award ceremony held on Wednesday, June 21, at the London Stock Exchange was attended by **Anna Franchin**, Investor Relations Manager d'Amico International Shipping S.A.

d'Amico International Shipping S.A. is a subsidiary of d'Amico Società di Navigazione S.p.A., one of the world's leading privately-owned marine transportation companies, and operates in the product tankers sector, comprising vessels that typically carry refined petroleum products, chemical and vegetable oils. d'Amico International Shipping S.A. controls, through its fully-owned subsidiary, d'Amico Tankers D.A.C., Dublin, either through ownership or charter arrangements, a modern and double-hulled fleet, ranging from 35,000 to 75,000 deadweight tons. The Company has a long history of family enterprise and a worldwide presence with offices in key maritime centers (London, Dublin, Monaco, USA and Singapore). The Company's shares are listed on the Milan Stock Exchange under the ticker symbol "DIS.MI".

# d'Amico International Shipping S.A.

Anna Franchin - Investor Relations Manager Tel: +35 2 2626292901 Tel: +37 7 93105472 E-mail: ir@damicointernationalshipping.com

#### **Capital Link**

New York - Tel. +1 (212) 661-7566 London - Tel. +44 (0) 20 7614-2950 E-Mail: damicotankers@capitallink.com

Media Relations Havas PR Milan



Marco Fusco Tel.: +39 02 85457029 – Mob.: +39 345.6538145 E-Mail: marco.fusco@havaspr.com Antonio Buozzi Tel.: +39 320.0624418 E-Mail: antonio.buozzi@havaspr.com